Parks, Recreation & Wildlife Advisory Committee

Purpose: This committee acts in a capacity to the Board of Supervisors and the Director of

Parks and Resources, and it studies and reviews plans and programs for the long-term development of a County Park Master Plan. It is also working on the

development of a regional park system.

Authority: County Code: 2-2.1401; Resolution No. 67-14, amended by Resolution No. 79-16 amended

by Ordinance No. 1067, amended by Ordinance No. 1113

Related County Department: General Services Department, Parks Division

Staff Liaison: Telephone: Email:

Ryan Pistochini 530-406-4880 Ryan.Pistochini@yolocounty.gov

Board of Supervisors representative: Supervisor Angel Barajas

Supervisor Jim Provenza (Alternate)

Telephone: 530-666-8627 **Email:** angel.barajas@yolocounty.gov

530-666-8624 jim.provenza@yolocounty.gov

Makeup of membership: 10 members appointed by the Board of Supervisors; two from each

supervisorial district

Membership terms: 4 year terms; commencing Feb 1

Frequency and time of meetings: Meets the 3rd Tuesday of each month at 6:30 p.m.

70 Cottonwood Street - Norton Hall

Woodland, CA 95695

Current Committee membership and terms:

Member	District	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
VACANT	1		1/31/2025
Miguel Guerra	1	1/9/2024	1/31/2027
VACANT	2		1/31/2025
Andrew Fulks	2	1/12/2021	1/31/2025
VACANT	3		1/31/2025
Dana Cruz	3	2/13/2024	1/31/2028
Sarah Risher	4	7/26/2022	1/31/2025
Nancy Ullrey	4	2/22/2022	1/31/2026
Catherine Portman	5	2/13/2024	1/31/2028
Trini Campbell Cline	5	2/13/2024	1/31/2028

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at www.yolocounty.gov Government Advisory Bodies. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.

Last updated: 6/25/24